OP \$790.00 3901229

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM358837

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GUGGENHEIM CORPORATE FUNDING, LLC		10/13/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Merge eClinical Inc.
Street Address:	900 WALNUT RIDGE DRIVE
City:	HARTLAND
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53029
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	MERGE HEALTHCARE INCORPORATED
Street Address:	900 WALNUT RIDGE DRIVE
City:	HARTLAND
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53029
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	MERGE HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS INC.
Street Address:	900 WALNUT RIDGE DRIVE
City:	HARTLAND
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53029
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	MERGE SH HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	900 WALNUT RIDGE DRIVE
City:	HARTLAND
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53029
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Requisite Software, Inc.
Street Address:	900 WALNUT RIDGE DRIVE
City:	HARTLAND

TRADEMARK REEL: 005646 FRAME: 0536

900341085 REEL: 00

State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53029
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	STRYKER CORPORATION
Street Address:	900 WALNUT RIDGE DRIVE
City:	HARTLAND
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53029
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3901229	MYEDC
Registration Number:	3908321	OPTIMIZING CLINICAL ASSET MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3908322	OPTIMIZING CLINICAL ASSET MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	4031868	VERACITY
Registration Number:	4029060	VERACITY
Registration Number:	3563272	EFILM WORKSTATION
Registration Number:	3975941	ICONNECT
Registration Number:	3603235	MERGE HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	4369358	MERGE HONEYCOMB
Registration Number:	3923604	AMICAS
Registration Number:	1917687	ARCHIUM
Registration Number:	3048593	AUTOMONTAGE
Registration Number:	1852303	С
Registration Number:	2838749	CADSTREAM
Registration Number:	1965898	EMED
Registration Number:	3459819	INTEGRATED RETINAL IMAGER
Registration Number:	3561633	IRI
Registration Number:	3939697	OIS EYESCAN
Registration Number:	3542015	OIS SYMPHONY
Registration Number:	2914015	OPHTHALMOLOGY OFFICE
Registration Number:	1414772	PAR
Registration Number:	3839403	RADSTREAM
Registration Number:	3231810	REALTIME WORKLIST
Registration Number:	2495117	LIFECLINIC
Registration Number:	1079774	VITA-STAT
Registration Number:	3903643	BUGSEYE
Registration Number:	4029913	REQUISITE SOFTWARE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3520976	REMOTEREAD	
Serial Number:	86254675	ECLINICALOS	
Serial Number:	86254684	ECLINICALOS	
Serial Number:	86254678	WHERE SMART RESEARCH GOES TO WORK.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRS1-40495	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa	
SIGNATURE:	/pja/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2015	

Total Attachments: 7

source=40495#page1.tif

source=40495#page2.tif

source=40495#page3.tif

source=40495#page4.tif

source=40495#page5.tif

source=40495#page6.tif

source=40495#page7.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of October 13, 2015, is made by Guggenheim Corporate Funding, LLC, in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement defined below). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement, as applicable, referred to below.

WHEREAS, Merge Healthcare Incorporated, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Company</u>"), the Subsidiaries of the Company party thereto as Subsidiary Guarantors (the "<u>Subsidiary Guarantors</u>", and together with the Company, collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), the financial institutions from time to time party thereto as Lenders (the "<u>Lenders</u>") and Corporate Funding, LLC, as Administrative Agent and as Collateral Agent, entered into that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of April 29, 2014 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantors and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Security Agreement, dated as of April 29, 2014 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which each of the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under any Trademarks now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor, including, without limitation, those identified on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, in order to further evidence the Security Interest of the Collateral Agent in all of the Trademarks of the Grantors, the Grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 29, 2014, made by the Grantors party thereto in favor of the Collateral Agent, which Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 29, 2014 at Reel 5270 and Frame 0162; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the termination of the Commitments and repayment of all outstanding Loans and other Obligations in full under the Credit Agreement, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its Security Interest in all of the Trademarks of the Grantors, including, without limitation, those identified on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases, cancels, relinquishes and discharges its Security Interest, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in all of the Trademarks of each Grantor, including the following Trademarks:

- 1. all Trademarks of each Grantor, including the United States registered Trademarks and Trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. all Goodwill associated with such Trademarks: and

3. all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by any Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark identified on Schedule A hereto or (b) injury to the Goodwill associated with any Trademark identified on Schedule A hereto.

The Collateral Agent agrees to execute and deliver to any Grantor all documents that such Grantor shall reasonably request to evidence such termination and release. All of the foregoing shall be at the sole expense of such Grantor.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

GUGGENHEIM CORPORATE FUNDING, LLC, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

Keyin Robinson Attorney-in-Fact

Schedule A

to Termination and Release of Security Interest

Trademark Registrations and Applications

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Merge eClinical Inc.	3901229	MYEDC
Merge eClinical, Inc.	3908321	OPTIMIZING CLINICAL ASSET MANAGEMENT
Merge eClinical, Inc.	3908322	OPTIMIZING CLINICAL ASSET MANAGEMENT
Merge eClinical, Inc.	4031868	VERACITY
Merge eClinical, Inc.	4029060	VERACITY
Merge Healthcare Incorporated	3563272	EFILM WORKSTATION
Merge Healthcare Incorporated	3975941	ICONNECT
Merge Healthcare Incorporated	3603235	MERGE HEALTHCARE
Merge Healthcare Incorporated	4369358	MERGE HONEYCOMB
Merge Healthcare Solutions Inc.	3923604	AMICAS
Merge Healthcare Solutions Inc.	3923604	AMICAS
Merge Healthcare Solutions Inc.	1917687	ARCHIUM
Merge Healthcare Solutions Inc.	3048593	AUTOMONTAGE
Merge Healthcare Solutions Inc.	1852303	C PLUS DESIGN
Merge Healthcare Solutions Inc.	2838749	CADSTREAM
Merge Healthcare Solutions Inc.	1965898	EMED
Merge Healthcare Solutions Inc.	3459819	INTEGRATED RETINAL IMAGER
Merge Healthcare Solutions Inc.	3561633	IRI
Merge Healthcare Solutions Inc.	3939697	OIS EYESCAN
Merge Healthcare Solutions Inc.	3542015	OIS SYMPHONY

[Schedule A to Termination and Release of Security Interest (Trademarks)]

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Merge Healthcare Solutions Inc.	2914015	OPHTHALMOLOGY OFFICE
Merge Healthcare Solutions Inc.	1414772	PAR
Merge Healthcare Solutions Inc.	3839403	RADSTREAM
Merge Healthcare Solutions Inc.	3231810	REALTIME WORKLIST
Merge SH Holdings Inc.	2495117	LIFECLINIC
Merge SH Holdings Inc.	1079774	VITA-STAT
Requisite Software Inc.	3903643	BUGSEYE
Requisite Software Inc.	4029913	REQUISITE SOFTWARE
Stryker Corporation	3520976	REMOTEREAD

Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Merge eClinical Inc.	86/254675	ECLINICALOS
Merge eClinical Inc.	86/254684	ECLINICALOS & DESIGN
Merge eClinical Inc.	86/254678	WHERE SMART RESEARCH GOES
		TO WORK.

Licenses: See Annex A to Perfection Certificate

OTHER TRADEMARKS:

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	COUNTRY/STATE	TRADEMARK
Allegis Corporation	576933	Canada	ALLEGIS
Allegis Corporation	579037	Canada	ALLEGIS
Allegis Corporation	576858	Canada	ALLEGIS
Allegis Corporation	577060	Canada	ALLEGIS
Amicas, Inc.	2439085	United Kingdom	AMICAS
Amicas, Inc.	2426756	United Kingdom	AMICAS OFFICE SOLUTIONS

[Schedule A to Termination and Release of Security Interest (Trademarks)]

	REGISTRATION		
OWNER	NUMBER	COUNTRY/STATE	TRADEMARK
Camtronics Medical Systems, Ltd.	0625694	Korea, Republic of	CAMTRONICS
Camtronics Medical Systems, Ltd.	551767	Canada	CORTREK
Camtronics Medical Systems, Ltd.	563155	Canada	VMI MEDICAL
Cedara Software Corp.	350672	Canada	CAMRA
Cedara Software Corp.	548259	Canada	CEDARA
Cedara Software Corp.	4386927	China (People's Republic)	CEDARA
Cedara Software Corp.	4386926	China (People's Republic)	CEDARA
Cedara Software Corp.	4386916	China (People's Republic)	CEDARA
Cedara Software Corp.	001395110	China (People's Republic)	CEDARA
Cedara Software Corp.	4386919	China (People's Republic)	CEDARA (CHINESE CHARACTERS)
Cedara Software Corp.	4386915	China (People's Republic)	CEDARA (CHINESE CHARACTERS)
Cedara Software Corp.	4386898	China (People's Republic)	CEDARA (CHINESE CHARACTERS)
Cedara Software Corp.	000811463	European Community	DICOMIT
ChannelWave Software, Inc.	848497	Australia	CHANNELWAVE
ChannelWave Software, Inc.	572136	Canada	CHANNELWAVE
ChannelWave Software, Inc.	001835586	European Community	CHANNELWAVE
ChannelWave Software, Inc.	954978	India	CHANNELWAVE
ChannelWave Software, Inc.	954979	India	CHANNELWAVE
ChannelWave Software, Inc.	Т0015747Н	Singapore	CHANNELWAVE
ChannelWave Software, Inc.	T0015748F	Singapore	CHANNELWAVE
eFilm Medical Inc.	558612	Canada	EFILM
Emageon, Inc.	TMA568777	Canada	EMAGEON
KIKA S.A.	043313061	France	KIKA & DESIGN
Lifeclinic International, Inc.	644713	Canada	LIFECLINIC
Lifeclinic International, Inc.	1949601	European Community	LIFECLINIC

[Schedule A to Termination and Release of Security Interest (Trademarks)]

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	COUNTRY/STATE	TRADEMARK
Lifeclinic International, Inc.	9495871	European Community	LIFECLINIC
Lifeclinic International, Inc.	4539119	Japan	LIFECLINIC
Lifeclinic International, Inc.	645153	Canada	LIFECLINIC.COM
Lifeclinic International, Inc.	2210219A	United Kingdom	LIFECLINIC.COM
Lifeclinic International, Inc.	2210119B	United Kingdom	LIFECLINIC.COM
Lifeclinic International, Inc.	2210221	United Kingdom	LIFECLINIC.COM
Lifeclinic International, Inc.	2210312	United Kingdom	LIFECLINIC.COM
Merge Healthcare Incorporated	TMA818584	Canada	ICONNECT
Merge Healthcare Incorporated	[None Provided]	Wisconsin	MERGE HEALTHCARE (STYLIZED)
Merge Technologies Incorporated	6173819	European Community	MERGE HEALTHCARE
Requisite Software Inc.	001159862	European Community	ALLEGIS
Requisite Software Inc.	001370790	European Community	BUGSEYE
Requisite Software Inc.	838514	Canada	REQUISITE SOFTWARE
Requisite Software Inc.	009868902	European Community	REQUISITE SOFTWARE
Requisite Software Inc.	5434290	Japan	REQUISITE SOFTWARE
Requisite Software Inc.	543004	Canada	REQUISITE TECHNOLOGY
Requisite Software Inc.	001176833	European Community	REQUISITE TECHNOLOGY
Requisite Technology Inc.	4775879	Japan	REQUISITE TECHNOLOGY
Stryker Corporation	1064030	Australia	OFFICEPACS
Stryker Corporation	4532842	European Community	OFFICEPACS
Stryker Corporation	1083839	Australia	OFFICEPAD
Stryker Corporation	4704706	European Community	OFFICEPAD

Licenses: See Annex A to Perfection Certificate

RECORDED: 10/15/2015

[Schedule A to Termination and Release of Security Interest (Trademarks)]